#### 503311829 05/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMED SHOAIB	05/13/2015
JIE LIU	05/14/2015
JIN LI	05/15/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14715555

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-8500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-8500

Email: patent\_docket@gshllp.com

**GONZALEZ SAGGIO & HARLAN LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 111 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356489.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLI L. TEMPLETON
SIGNATURE:	/Holli L. Templeton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=356489-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=356489-01-Assignment#page2.tif source=356489-01-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035663 FRAME: 0602 503311829

source=356489-01-Assignment#page4.tif source=356489-01-Assignment#page5.tif source=356489-01-Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035663 FRAME: 0603

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 356489.01 I Mohammed Shoalb ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CONTEXT-AWARENESS THROUGH BIASED ON-DEVICE IMAGE CLASSIFIERS" ("APPLICATION"), which: Mail be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to Insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_ by the following Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		2000
3	1	
}	}	
	<u> }</u>	
	<b>}</b>	
i	§	
	<b>?</b>	
	<b>1</b>	}

MS Docket No.: 356489.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Quant-	5/13/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mohammed Shoaib	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Jie Liu</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CONTEXT-AWARENESS THROUGH BIASED ON-DEVICE IMAGE CLASSIFIERS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: <u>356489.01</u>

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	izes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Micr	osoft T	echno	logy	Licen	sing,
	LLC.,	, One	e Microso	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashingto	n 980	)52 (A	SSIGN	NEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here ii	n par	enthe	ses	(filed
	on _			and gi	ven Appli	cation N	lo			by
	the f	ollov	ving Offi	ce <u>US – Unit</u>	ed States	Patent a	nd Tr	<u>adem</u> a	ark O	ffice)
	this	APP	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No.,	filing da	te, ar	nd Off	ice, v	when
	knov	vn;								
	was	filed	on a	ınd was give	n Applica	ation No	b	y the	follov	wing
	Offic	e "_		**************************************						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>356489.01</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	5/14/2015	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Jie Liu	刘劼	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

I <u>Jin Li</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CONTEXT-AWARENESS THROUGH BIASED ON-DEVICE IMAGE CLASSIFIERS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: <u>356489.01</u>

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	zes, a	and i	equ	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Mici	osoft Te	chnol	ogy L	icens	sing,
	LLC.,	, One	e Microso	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashingto	n 9805	52 (AS	SIGN	IEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here in	pare	nthes	es (	filed
	on _			and gi	ven Appli	cation N	o			_ by
	the f	ollov	wing Offi	ce <u>US – Unit</u>	ed States	Patent ar	nd Tra	demai	<u>rk Of</u>	fice)
	this	APP	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No.,	filing dat	e, and	d Offic	ce, v	vhen
	knov	vn;								
	was	filed	on a	ınd was give	n Applica	ation No	by	the f	vollc	ving
	Offic	e "_								

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>356489.01</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	May. 15, 2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
_Jin Li	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)